Checking
Farmer's State Bank
Wells Fargo
1st Bank Lockbox

Investments
ColoTrust
Farmers State Bank MM
Farmers State Bank Capital

Trustee Funds

Wells Fargo Debt Reserve

Total Funds

PAINT BRUSH HILLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
Schedule of Cash Position
Juneg 30, 2014

General Enterprise Conservation

Rate Fund Fund Trust Total
$ 76,952.70 $  14,800.77 3 16,963.64 108,717.11
7,889.32 - - 7.989.32
22,073.24 22,073.24
0.12% 1,156.50 - - 1,156.50
0.30% 73,859.12 - - 73,859.12
0.30% 200,527.57 200,527.57
256,001.35 256,001.35
$ 159,957.64 $ 493,402.93 $ 16,963.64 670,324.21




PAINT BRUSH HILLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2014



PAINT BRUSH HILLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS
June 30, 2014

ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH IN CHECKING-FSB

18T BANK LOCKBOX

FSB MONEY MARKET

FSB CAPITAL RESERVE
COLOTRUST

WELLS FARGO CHECKING

WELLS FARGC-DEBT SERVICE RES
PREPAID EXPENSES

CASH WITH COUNTY TREASURER
PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE
AGCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE NET
PREPAID EXPENSES

INTEREST RECEIVABLE

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

OTHER DEBITS

REFINANCING COSTS

ACCUMLATED AMORT REFINANCING
ACCUMLATED AMORT

TOTAL OTHER DEBITS

PROPERTY - AT COST

LAND

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
PLANT

PARK AND RECREATION
VEHICLES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
WATER RIGHTS
ACCUMULATED AMORT-WATER RTS

TOTAL PROPERTY

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

UNCLEARED BANICITEMS 2012 7 PRIO}

PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
PAYABLE COUNTY TREASURER
WAGES PAYABLE

INTEREST PAYABLE
RETAINAGE

DEFERRED PROPERTY TAXES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

LONG TERM DEBT

WELLS FARGO REFINANCING

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT

EQUITY
INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS

FUND EQUITY
TAP FEES
CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL

FUND BALANCE/RETAINED EARNINGS

CURRENT EARNINGS

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

CONSERVATICN TOTAL
GENERAL ENTERPRISE TRUST MEMO ONLY
76,952.70 14,800.77 16,863.64 108,717.11
22.073.24 2207324
73.858.12 0.00 73,858.12
200.527.57 200,527 57
1,156.50 1,158.50
7,889.32 7.988.32
256,004.35 2566.001.35
0.00
.00 0,60
88,314.98 88,314.98
000 0.00
66,552.28 66,552.28
040 1,788,562 1,782.52
0.0 0.0¢ 0.00
24827262 561,744.73 16,983.64 826,980.99
0.00 Q.00
0.00 0.00
{145,984.54) {145,964.54)
{145,964.54) (145,984.54)
689,455.00 668,455.00
0.00 0.00
9,176,794.54 9,176,784.54
311,077 47 311,077.47
24,108.75 24,108.75
6,380.00 6,380.00
9,012.50 §,012.50
(2,590,256 21) {2,590,268.21)
4,467,600.,00 4,467,600.00
{1,288,251.00}) {1.298,251.00)
0.00 10,775,921.05 10,775,821.05
248,272.62 11,181,701.24 16,963.64 11,456,937.50
.00 0,00 0.00
8,784.01 0.00 8,794.01
0,00 0.00 0,00
0.00 0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
88,314,898 040 88,314.98
97,108.99 0,00 .00 87,108.98
2,497.105.66 249710568
2,497 105,86
0.00
1.885,441.45 1,885,441 45
3.854,035.00 3,854,035.00
100,641.75 2,850,701.14 11,581.56 2.962.934 .45
50,621.88 104,417.99 5,372.08 160,311.85
151,163.63 2.955,119.13 15,963.64 8,862,722.85
24827262 11,181,701.24 16,963.64 11,456,937.50




1-510
1-515
1-5680
1-581
1-562

1-G15
1-G20
1-625
1-626
1-628
1-629
1-G35
1-670
1-675
1-680
1-685
1-687
1-688
1-690
1-601
1-683
1-684
1-695
1-696
1-70Q
1-722
1-723
1-724
1-725
1-750
1-880
1-885

PAINT BRUSH HILLLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

REVENUE

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE
SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAXES
INTEREST INCOME

REFUNDS

TANK RENTAL OF ANTENNAS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

AUDIT

DIRECTOR'S FEES

EMPLOYEE WAGES

PAYROLL TAXES

PAYROLL PROCESSING

HEALTH INSURANCE
ELECTION/BCARD MEETINGS
INSURANCE

LEGAL

MANAGEMEMNT

MISCELLANEOLUS

BANK CHARGES
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS/CONFERENCES
OFFICE RENT AND EXPENSE
OFFICE UTILITIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

ACCOUNTING

TREASURER'S FEES

PARKS & PROP-GROUND MTCE
PARKS MTCE AND REPAIRS
PARKS & PROP LANDSCAPING
PARK AND REC FAC IMPROVEMENTS
STORM WATER FACILITIES MTCE
TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND
EMERGENCY RESERVE

TOTAL EXPENSES
EXCESS REVENUE

OVER {UNDER) EXPENDITURES
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
44,822.47 241,789,02 330,104.00¢ 88,314.98 73.3
2,851.80 14,238.20 26,500.60 12,261.80 53.7
14.20 98.77 1.000.00 $01.23 9.9
00 B0 1,600.00 1,500.60 .0
416.00 2,480.00 00 2,480.00) .a
45,204.47 258,505.89 359,104.00 100,486.01 72.0
3,500.00 3,562.50 5,200.00 1,637.5C 68.5
400.00 2,800.00 6,000.00 5,200.0C 35.0
8.600.00 19,096.45 31,770.00 12879.55 60,1
160.65 1,606.76 4.,861.00 3,254.24 334
151.49 820.98 .00 920,98} .0
00 2,504.85 6,012.00 3,507.15 41.7
1,680.02 12,178.54 15,000.00 2,821.48 81.2
A0 22,587.05 20,457.00 2,130.08) 110.4
3,983.49 29,233.92 25,000.00 4,233.82) 1169
3,874.50 21,876.75 ©6,000.00 74,323.25 22,6
318.37 1,633.86 .ao 1,633.86) 0
63.83 526.01 500.00 26.01) 105.2
.oo 89837 2.506.00 1,601.63 359
1,825.00 8,084.66 15,600.00 7,005.34 55.1
151.09 1,128.26 2,346.00 1.207.74 48.5
821.26 4,434.16 10,000.00 5,665.84 443
5.05 90.64 250.00 159.36 36.3
30.66 783.78 1,800.0G 1,016,22 43.5
3,387.50 14,318.25 .00 14,318.25) .0
872,34 3,626.85 4,852.00 1,325.15 73.2
1.555.98 7.875.70 25,000.00 17,124,30 31.5
60.08 51073 1,000.00 489,27 51.1
.00 104.98 6,000.00 5,885.02 1.8
.00 .00 21,250.00 21,250.00 .0
166.55 375.82 16,000.00 14,624.18 2.5
.00 47 010.24 69,202.C0 22,191.78 67.9
.0c L0 2,555.00 §,555.00 .0
31,417.86 208,084.11 397,255.00 189,170.89 524
16,786.81 5052188 { 38,151.00) 88,672.88) 1324
R 100,641.75 286,120.00 185,478,25 352
16,786.51 151,163.63 247 969.00 96,806.37 G1.0
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4-520
4.521
4-525
4-525
4527
4-532
4-534
4-535
4-540
4.542
4-550
4-551
4-552
4-555
4-560
4-562
4-565
4575
4-500

PAINT BRUSH HILLLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

ENTERPRISE FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

REVENUE

BASE FEES

BUILDER FEES
WASTEWATER-CHURCH
WASTERWATER-RESIDENTIAL
WASTEWATER-SCHOOL
WATER-CHURCH
WATER-RESIDENTIAL
WATER-SCHOOL

AVAILABILTY OF SERVICE FEES
METERS

INSPECTION FEES

TAP FEES

TRANSFER FEES
RESIDENTIAL REPAIRS
INTEREST

TANK REMTAL-ANTENNAS
BULK WATER SALES

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE
TRANSFER FROM GEN FUND

TOTAL REVENUE

PERIOD ACTUAL YTC ACTUAL BUDGET
21,161.15 132,278.49 259,560.00
00 167.28 5,120.00
33.85 169.25 480.00
11,993.87 74,219.76 148,920.00
00 2,700.00 5,000.00
12.54 63.69 300,00
32,264.72 124,098.54 599,062.00
00 2,880.40 61,000.00
.00 .00 1,600.00
400.00 1,443.20 3,200.00
.00 .00 300.00
6.841.45 47,554,50 54,528.00
250.00 3,500.00 .00
.00 .00 3,205.00
39.53 240.40 300.00
.00 416.00 4,800.00
.00 .00 1,500.00
.00 601.00 0
.00 47,010.24 69,202.00
72,997.11 437,352.75 1,220,078.00

PAGE: 3

782,725.25

VARIANCE PCNT
12728151 510
595272 2.7
310.75 353
74,700.24 498
330000 450
23631 212
47496346 207
58,119.60 4.7
1,600.00 0
1,756.80  45.1
360.00 0
696450  87.2
3,500.00) 0
3,205.00 0
5060  80.1
4,384.00 8.7
1,500.00 0
601.00}) el
22,191.76 679

359



4-625
4-528
4-629
4-6G30
4-675
4-716
4-730
4-731%
4-732
4-734
4-740
4-743
4-750
4-753
4-765
4-758
4-157
4-T58
4-758
4-760
4-769
4-790
4-798
4-850
4-852
4-855
4-857
4-862
4-875
4-876
4910
4-915

PAINT BRUSH HILLLS METRGFOLITAN DISTRICT

ENTERPRISE FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TC BUDGET
FOR THE 68 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

EXPENSES

EMPLOYEE WAGES

PAYROLL TAXES

HEALTH INSURANCE

OPERATOR PHONE ALLOWANCE
LEGAL

ENGINEER-QTHER

ANALYTICAL TESTING
CHEMICAL/EQUIPMENT

MISC SUPPLIES, TOOLS

OFS& CERTIFICAITON AND TRAINING
BILLING EXPENSE
METERS-RESIDENTIAL REPAIRS
BULK WATER PURCHASES

TAP FEES

COLLECTION SYSTEM REPARS, MTCE
STORAGE & PORT-O-LET FEES
PUMPHOUSE MTCE

WELL REPAIRS-MTCE

STORAGE TANK REPARS-MTCE
ROADWAY AND WATERLINE REPAIRS
UTILITIES

VEHICLE MTC & REPAIR -BRIAN
WASTERWATER-COLLECTION EXPENSBE
EASEMENTS AND PROPERTIES
CAPITAL-HEAVY EQUIP VECHICLES
PUMPHOUSES

STORAGE TANKS, SCADA & BOOSTER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

FRINCIPAL WELLS FARGO LEASE
INTEREST WELLS FARGO LEASE
REBERVE FCR CONTINGENCY
CAPTIAL OUTLAY RESERVE

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS REVENUE

OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

PERIOD ACTUAL YTO ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANGE PCNT
6,700.00 67,703.00 95,000.00 2720700 714
1,047.55 4,857.70 7.268.00 261021 641

00 4,115.10 9,879.00 576200 417
400.00 1,380.00 2,540.00 1,28000 515
850.00 2,656,00 00 ¢ 2,956.00) 0

00 11,742.85 30,000.00 1825715  39.1
242,37 1,029.56 7,000.00 597044 147

.00 569.20 10,000.00 9,430,580 57
365.81 427120 10,000.00 5728.80 427

00 150,00 3,000.00 2,850.00 5.0

1,358.13 8,555.78 8,500.00 { 55.78) 1007
00 35.46 2,951,00 2,945.54 1.2
2,366.28 12,003.72 36,000.00 2399628 333
2,000.00 18,000,00 16,0000 ( 2,000.00) 1125
00 576,90 30,000.00 29,423.10 1.9
70.00 505.00 500.00 39500 210
23.87 245.01 5,000.00 4,754.99 49
67353 673.53 20,000.00 19,326.47 3.4
00 3,695.00 1,000.00 ¢ 2,69500) 3595

00 .00 8,000,00 6,000.00 0
12,486.41 46,087.97 160,000.00 11291203 28.8
978.88 6,208.98 16,000.00 11,760.02 345

00 564.00 00 564.00) 0

00 00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0

00 00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0

1,969.84 2,028.22 6,000.00 3587178 338
2,254.70 2,251.70 10,000,00 774830 225
00 1,880.08 200,000,00 198,119.92 9
13,840.25 £3,483,12 161,408.00 77.824.88 517
8,321.87 47,893.59 104,536.00 56,644.41 458
00 00 £5,000.00 65,000.00 0

00 00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0
56,546.49 332,834.76 1,340,714.00 1,007,770.24 248
18,450,62 104,417.98 { 120,536.00) ( 225,053.99) 866
.00 2,850,70%.14 a70,756.00 2,470,045.14)  768.9
16,450.62 2,955,119,13 250,120.00 2,704,999.13) 1181.5

PAGE: 4



5-790

PAINT BRUSH HILLLS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CONSERVATION TRUST FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

REVENUE

CONSERVATION TRUST REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

SOUTH MANCHESTER PARK SHELTER

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS REVENUE

OVER {UNDER} EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
252038 5,372.08 10,000,00 462792 537

2,520.38 5,372.08 0,000.00 462792 537

00 00 10,000,00 10,000.00 0

00 0o 10,000.00 10,000.00 ©

2,520.38 5,372.08 00 | 5,372,08) 0

00 11,591.56 8,833.00 { 2,758.56) 1312

2,520.38 16,963.64 8,833.00 ( 8,130.64) 1921

PAGE: 5
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